DRIVER AGE 21-64 (CONTINUED)

DAY OF WEEK

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday

TOTAL

DRIVER GENDER

Male

Female

Unknown

TOTAL

% of Total

1.4
124
1.9
14.4
14.5
19.2
16.2

ALL CRASHES FATAL CRASHES

B % of Totl s

51,517 14.2 102

57,044 15.8 111

60,657 16.8 107

59,724 16.5 129

60,833 16.8 130

40,908 1.3 172

31,096 8.6 145

361,779 100.0 896

100.0

% of Total

74.9
25.1
0.0

ALL CRASHES FATAL CRASHES
et | oo | Mo
200,743 55.5 671
160,964 44.5 225
72 0.0 0
361,779 100.0 896

100.0

INJURY CRASHES

Number of

Drivers
9,905
10,975
11,274
11,462
11,995
8,549
6,596
70,756

% of Total

14.0
15.5
15.9
16.2
17.0
121
9.3
100.0

INJURY CRASHES

Number of

Drivers
37,803
32,944

9

70,756

For drivers age 21-64, male drivers (74.9%) account for almost three times that of female drivers (25.1%) in

fatal crashes.

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS

1 occupant

2 occupants
3 occupants
4 occupants
5 occupants
6 + occupants
0 occupants
Unknown

TOTAL

% of Total

74.6

17.2
4.6
1.8
1.0
0.8
0.0
0.1

ALL CRASHES FATAL CRASHES
Bich e o
285,187 78.8 668

51,337 14.2 154
14,144 3.9 M
5,908 1.6 16
1,802 0.5 9
1,452 0.4 7
1,186 0.3 0
763 0.2 1

361,779 100.0 896

100.0

% of Total

53.4
46.6
0.0
100.0

INJURY CRASHES

Number of

Drivers
50,942
13,017
3,993
1,677
563
379
72
113
70,756

% of Total

72.0
18.4
5.6
2.4
0.8
0.5
0.1
0.2
100.0

MICHIGAN

AOHSP |

Office of Highway Safety Planning

2014 Michigan Traffic Crash Facts —Statewide



