DRIVER AGE 21-64 (CONTINUED)

DAY OF WEEK	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES		INJURY CRASHES	
	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total
Monday	51,517	14.2	102	11.4	9,905	14.0
Tuesday	57,044	15.8	111	12.4	10,975	15.5
Wednesday	60,657	16.8	107	11.9	11,274	15.9
Thursday	59,724	16.5	129	14.4	11,462	16.2
Friday	60,833	16.8	130	14.5	11,995	17.0
Saturday	40,908	11.3	172	19.2	8,549	12.1
Sunday	31,096	8.6	145	16.2	6,596	9.3
TOTAL	361,779	100.0	896	100.0	70,756	100.0

DRIVER GENDER	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES		INJURY CRASHES	
	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total
Male	200,743	55.5	671	74.9	37,803	53.4
Female	160,964	44.5	225	25.1	32,944	46.6
Unknown	72	0.0	0	0.0	9	0.0
TOTAL	361,779	100.0	896	100.0	70,756	100.0

For drivers age 21-64, male drivers (74.9%) account for almost three times that of female drivers (25.1%) in fatal crashes.

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS	ALL CRASHES		FATAL CRASHES		INJURY CRASHES	
	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total	Number of Drivers	% of Total
1 occupant	285,187	78.8	668	74.6	50,942	72.0
2 occupants	51,337	14.2	154	17.2	13,017	18.4
3 occupants	14,144	3.9	41	4.6	3,993	5.6
4 occupants	5,908	1.6	16	1.8	1,677	2.4
5 occupants	1,802	0.5	9	1.0	563	0.8
6 + occupants	1,452	0.4	7	0.8	379	0.5
0 occupants	1,186	0.3	0	0.0	72	0.1
Unknown	763	0.2	1	0.1	113	0.2
TOTAL	361,779	100.0	896	100.0	70,756	100.0

